ORDINANCE 17-2024

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATION AND REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS FOR THE 2024 CITY BUDGET, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Now, Therefore, Be It Ordained by the Council of the City of Reminderville, Ohio:

SECTION 1: The Council of the City of Reminderville hereby approves the following appropriation adjustments and/or additions to the 2024 City Appropriations Budget

General Fund (1000)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	O	RIGINAL:	P	ROPOSED:	DIF	FERENCE:
310-400-5001	Community events	\$	10,300	\$	12,300	\$	2,000
310-400-5006	Senior events	\$	6,000	\$	6,500	\$	500
755-344-0005	Tax collection fees	\$	66,000	\$	81,000	\$	15,000
	{RITA}						

Total \$ 17,500

OFFERED BY: Mayor Alonso

SCRM Fund (2011)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL:	PROPOSED:	DIFFERENCE:
630-420-0106	Operating Supplies and Materials {fuel}	\$ 18,000	\$ 24,000	\$ 6,000
	•		70.4.1	(000

Total \$ 6,000

Fire Income Tax Fund (2071)

LINE ITEM:	DESCRIPTION:	ORIGINAL:	PROPOSED:	DIFFERENCE:
755-344-0005	Tax Collection Fees {RITA}	\$ 30,000	\$7,500	\$ 37,500
			TF 4 1	Φ 25.500

Total \$ 37,500

Revenues/Tax Budget

FUND:	DESCRIPTION:	O	RIGINAI	_: _:	PROPOSED:	D	IFFERENC	E:
1000-440-0000	Grants or Aid non-	\$	0		\$ 3,500	\$	3,500	
	federal/state							
1000-490-0217	Other-Intergovernmental	\$	0	\$	161,264.59	\$	161,264	59
	{City of Cleveland}							
2011-701-0000	Interest	\$	10,000		\$ 15,000		\$ 5,00	00

2903-515-0000	Contracts for emergency	\$ 77,000	\$ 84,000	\$ 7,000
	medical services			

TOTAL \$ 176,764.59

DIFFERENE -\$ 115,764.59

SECTION 2: The Council finds and determines that all formal action by this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any committees that resulted in those formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with the law.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the immediate preservation of the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of the City of Reminderville, Ohio for the reason that these appropriations are needed to meet purchasing requirements of the remainder of the year.

Passed:	
	Sam Alonso, Mayor
Attestation:	
Stacey Task Clerk of Council	
Clork of Council	
hereby certify that the foregoing ORDINA	f the City of Reminderville, Summit County, Ohio do NCE NO. 17-2024 was duly and regularly passed by at a regular meeting of Council on theday
	Stacey Task
	Clerk of Council